PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIKAI XIE	07/27/2010
KEMIAO JIA	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1036925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JSP@SLSPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMES S. PARKER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UF.842XC1PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES S. PARKER

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assign#page1.tif source=Executed Assign#page2.tif source=Executed Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0132

OF \$40.00 US103692

501250127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method and Apparatus for Providing High-Fill-Factor Micromirror/Micromirror Arrays** with Surface Mounting Capability, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \square signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed June 1, 2010, Serial No. PCT/US2010/36925.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\UF\842XC1 PCT\PTO\Assgn.doc\dc\ps

Page 1 of 3

UF.842XC1PCT

IN TEST	MONY WHEREOF, I b	ave hereunto set my hand this day of
Julu.	, 2010.	· ·
0		
	Signed	thitkie
	~	Huikai Xie
	Address:	1124 S.W. 90th Terrace
	Audiess.	•
		Gainesville, FL 32607
State of Florida)	
County of Alach	ıua)	
	144 O A	
On this a	4th day of July	, 2010, personally appeared before me the
		be the person described in the foregoing instrument,
		d who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	for the purposes set forth in	
and deed in and	for the purposes set forth in	Said Instrument.
		1 1 1
		MANA A STORAL
		Justa J. Sulvens
		Notary Public
N	1y Commission Expires:	
SEAL		
	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA	
	Teresa L. Stevens	
	Commission # DD848466 Expires: DEC. 30, 2012	
	BONDED TERU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC	•
	ROMDED IDEA WITHTHIS	

				UE/842XC1	EOD
IN TESTIMONY WHI	REOF, I have b	iersunto sei miy l	and this	2 6da	y of
- Jaly - 2019		gr. market	innegis Li		
W .	Signed	K_Q(894)	202 j S	***	
A		iao Jia 7 Village 289, Apt		. V	
		esville, FL 32608	10		
State of Florida) County of Alachua)					
County of Alachua)					
On this day of		, 2010, person	naliy appear	ed before me	the.
rices on recessories (XVIXXIVACE) 15548 1	KA KUU KERYEE EO	- 66 The besson -	riman ni kabi - k	a their bounders	San in
astroment, who executed the tasking free set and deed in and f	or the purposes se	ent, and who act t forth in test inch	cnowledged rowent	the same to	be
	was to see a suppliment	a mariatra de la companio de la companio			
	Notar	y Public		N/A	
My Commission l	Tarris de la como				
EAL.	with teacher				
rigence protein a lille il ala .	150 00 000				
F342XC1 PCTSHOLAnga Jackilya	Prope 3 of 3				
P\$42SC1PCTP1OtAesps,cockd.ye	Page 3 of 3				
F342XC1 PCTRI (NAmpy, obcidence	Page 1 of 3				

RECORDED: 08/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024774 FRAME: 0135